DocuSign Envelope ID: 74A74E38-E84A-496E-B6E9-6EEC517ED437

THE STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON §

AMENDMENT NO. 7
JAIL INMATE FOOD SERVICES CONTRACT
ON
SOLICITATION #1605-081
BETWEEN WILLIAMSON COUNTY AND
ARAMARK CORRECTIONAL SERVICES, LLC
(Williamson County Jail)

Important Notice: County Purchase Orders and Contracts constitute expenditures
of public funds, and all vendors are hereby placed on notice that such procurement
is subject to the extent authorized by Texas law, including but not limited to Tex.
Const. art. XI, § 7, the Texas Government Code, the Texas Local Government Code,
the Texas Transportation Code, the Texas Health & Safety Code.

THIS ADDENDUM TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT is made
and entered into by and between Williamson County, Texas (hereinafter “County”), a
political subdivision of the State of Texas, acting herein by and through its governing
body, and Aramark Correctional Services, LL.C (hereinafter "Service Provider”), 1101
Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 19107. The County and Service Provider agree to the
following additional terms to the Contract between the parties:

I
Incorporated Documents: This Contract constitutes the entire Contract between
the parties and may not be modified or amended other than by a written instrument
executed by both parties. Documents expressly incorporated (as if copied in full) into this
Contract include the following:

A. Original Jail Inmate Food Services Contract for Williamson County Jail
(August 1, 2016) (initial term through July 31, 2021);

Amendment No. 1 (Price Changes, signed December 11, 2018);
Amendment No. 2 (on or about August 1, 2019) (term renewal through July
31, 2020);

Amendment No. 3 (Price Changes, signed July 21, 2020);

Amendment No. 4 (Extension to July 31, 2021, signed July 21, 2020);
Amendment No. 5 (Interim Amendment Due to Coronavirus, signed
February 23, 2021);

O @

MmO



DocuSign Envelope ID: 74A74E38-E84A-496E-B6E9-6EEC517ED437

G. Amendment No. 6 (Extension to October 31, 2021, signed May 18, 2021);
and

H. This Amendment No. 7 (Extension to November 30, 2021).
IL

Term Extension: Unless the Contract is terminated earlier based on termination-
for-convenience, this amendment will extend the term of this Contract until November
30, 2021 in order to allow sufficient time for The County to finalize the evaluation of a
pending solicitation in this category of services.

IIL
In all other respects, the Interlocal Contract is reaffirmed.
WITNESS the signatures of all parties in duplicate originals to be effective as of

the date of the last party’s execution below.

WILLIAMSON COUNTY: SERVICE PROVIDER:

DocuSigned by:

e

VWCW?
Authorized Signature Authorized Signature
Date: Oct 26, 2021 ,2021 Date;_ 10/18/2021 7021




